The procurement process shall fully comply with the principles of transparency, adequate publicity, non-
discrimination, equal treatment, mutual recognition, and proportionality, as set out in the EPOS ERIC 
Procurement Rules.  

3. Award of contract 

The fixed price for this tender is EUR 25.000,00 (twenty-five thousand). The contract will be awarded to the 
offer providing the best value for money. This will be determined by combining the price and the quality of the 
offer, with the final score calculated in accordance with the formula detailed under point 10. After evaluating